
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032383-2025 

Award

Contract award notice OAWMS (Confirm On Demand)

National Highways

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032383

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05065e (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 4:10pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Correction on notice dates

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032383-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032383-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05065e
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032362-2025


Page 2 to 6

OCAMS0094 - pro_20830 - OAWMS

Description

The Operational Asset Works Management Systems (OAWMS) solution plays a critical role
in facilitating the organisation's operations, directly impacting the safety of both internal
users and external stakeholders, notably road users. The service is deeply integrated with
various interfacing systems, serving as a linchpin for data exchange and operational
processes. Its uninterrupted functionality is paramount for maintaining data quality, ensuring
regulatory compliance, and upholding business efficiency standards.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE LIMITED

Contract value

£8,099,789.52 excluding VAT

£9,719,710.80 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 6

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

25 July 2025 to 24 June 2028

Possible extension to 24 June 2029

3 years, 11 months

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for a further period of 12 months period at the sole

discretion of the contracting authority.

Main procurement category

Services



Page 4 to 6

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Additional scope and functionality may be required to enhance the

scope of the solution.

CPV classifications

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE LIMITED

Companies House: 12838751



Page 5 to 6

Chatham Maritime

CHATHAM

ME4 4YG

United Kingdom

Email: tom.gerlach@brightlysoftware.com

Website: https://www.brightlysoftware.com/en-gb

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

National Highways

Companies House: 09346363

Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close

mailto:tom.gerlach@brightlysoftware.com
https://www.brightlysoftware.com/en-gb


Page 6 to 6

Guildford

GU1 4LZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Pablo Delfino

Email: pablo.delfino@nationalhighways.co.uk

Website: https://nationalhighways.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:pablo.delfino@nationalhighways.co.uk
https://nationalhighways.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	National Highways


		2025-07-17T14:25:14+0100
	TCPDF




